

3rd Negotiated Cost Estimate - Received 9/11/15



OHL
Community
Asphalt

Miami:
14005 NW 186th Street
Hialeah, FL 33018
Tel (305)829-0700
Fax (305)829-8772

West Palm Beach:
7795 Hooper Road
West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Tel (561)790-6467
Fax (561)790-1073

Vero Beach:
5100 29th Court
Vero Beach, FL 32967
Tel (772)770-3771
Fax (772)770-3707

Ft. Myers:
16560 Mass Court
Ft. Myers, FL 33912
Tel (239)337-9486
Fax (239)337-9488

PROJECT 10851
LAKE RIDGE
SUNRISE BLVD
SMALL
WATER
MAIN

To:	City Of Fort Lauderdale	Contact:	
Address:	Ft. Lauderdale	Phone:	
		Fax:	
Project Name:	Lake Ridge - Sunrise Blvd. Small Water Main Improvements	Bid Number:	
Project Location:		Bid Date:	

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	101 1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	102 1	Maintenance Of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	1	Saw Cut Asphalt	8,837.00	LF	\$2.50	\$22,092.50
	2	Asphalt Removal	2,450.00	SY	\$10.00	\$24,500.00
	3	OBG 12 ABC 7.5"	2,450.00	SY	\$87.00	\$213,150.00
	4	SuperPave Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Level C)(2.5")	500.00	TON	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
	5	Saw Cut And Removal Of Existing Sidewalk	45.00	SY	\$53.15	\$2,391.75
	6	Replace Concrete Sidewalk	45.00	SY	\$37.79	\$1,700.55
	7	Removal Of Curbing	80.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
	8	F Curb Replacement	80.00	LF	\$24.45	\$1,956.00
	9	8" DIP Restraint Joint	4,130.00	LF	\$70.00	\$289,100.00
	10	6" DIP Restraint Joint	360.00	LF	\$82.00	\$29,520.00
	11	8" Gate Valve W/ Box And Extension	23.00	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$55,200.00
	12	6" Gate Valve W/ Box And Extension	8.00	EACH	\$1,955.00	\$15,640.00
	13	10" X 8" Tapping Sleeve	1.00	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	14	8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve	1.00	EACH	\$4,088.00	\$4,088.00
	15	8" Tapping Valve	2.00	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
	16	8" X 6" Tapping Sleeve	1.00	EACH	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
	17	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve	2.00	EACH	\$3,320.00	\$6,640.00
	18	6" Tapping Valve	3.00	EACH	\$3,075.00	\$9,225.00
	19	8" X 8" Tee	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	20	8" X 6" Tee	9.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
	21	8" Bend (45) DI Fitting	80.00	EACH	\$575.00	\$46,000.00
	22	6" Bend (45) DI Fitting	2.00	EACH	\$440.00	\$880.00
	23	8" X 6" Reducer	1.00	EACH	\$475.00	\$475.00
	24	8" Solid Sleeve	2.00	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
	25	1-1/2" Poly Water Service	16.00	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00
	26	Disconnect Existing Water Service	11.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
	27	Transfer Water Service Lines	16.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
	28	Sample Points	21.00	EACH	\$410.00	\$8,610.00
	29	Testing And Misc.	1.00	LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00

Total Bid Price: \$979,918.80

Notes:

- Price shown DOES NOT include Performance and Payment bond. Add 1% if bond is required.
- Due to existing grades and conditions, we will not be responsible for 100% drainage of surface water following resurfacing.
- Price does not include water testing.
- Price does not include permit fees or procurement of permits.
- Move-Ins confirmed: 1
- Additional Mobilizations: \$ 10,000.00 — Remove (JP)

See Item 101

9/9/2015 5:07:09 PM

Page 1 of 2

CAM #16-0099

Exhibit 1

1 of 2

~~• Prices are firm for 30 days and may be subject to escalation thereafter.~~

- No Temporary Striping or Pavement markings

NO. JP

Payment Terms:

Payment due within 30 days of date of invoice, regardless of when payment is made by Owner

↑ (Approved Invoice)

JP

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Buyer: _____

Signature: _____

Date of Acceptance: _____

CONFIRMED:

Community Asphalt Corp.

Authorized Signature: _____

Estimator: _____